

Ardelyx Reports Inducement Grants Under Nasdaq Listing Rule 5635(c)(4)

April 16, 2021

ardelyx Л

The Inducement Plan is used exclusively for the grant of equity awards to individuals who were not previously employees of the Company (or following a bona fide period of non-employment), as an inducement material to such individual's entering into employment with Ardelyx pursuant to Rule 5635()(4) of the Nasdaq Listing Rules.

The option to the individual's entering into a dynamic to mannature wrow ever nat previously entproyees of the Company (or toolwing a bona lide period of non-employment), as an inducement material to such individual's entering into employment with Arkelyx pursuant to Rule 5635(c)(4) of the Nasdaq Lasing Rules. The option has an exercise point of 37 00 per share, which is equal to the doining price of Arkelyx common stack on the Nasdaq Clobal Select Market on April 12, 2021. The option will rest over a four-year period, with 25% of the entering into employment with Arkelyx pursuant to Rule 5635(c)(4) of the Nasdaq Lasing Rules. The option common stack entering into a dynamic and thereafter the remaining shares will vest monthly over period of 36 months, subject to the employee's continued service to the Company on such vesting dates. The restricted stock units will vest over a period of 12 quarters, subject to the employee's continued service to the Company on such vesting dates.

C View original content to download multimedia: http://www.prnewswire.com/new s-inducement-grants-under-nasdag-listing-rule-5635c4-301270354.html

SOURCE Ardelyx

. Kimia Keshtbod (§ardelyx.com; Sylvia Wheeler, Wheelhouse Life Science Advisors, swheeler@wheelhouseisa.com; Alex Santos, Wheelhouse Life Science Advisors, asantos @wheelhouseisa.com